Features
The SV-15W series are high performance 15W single & dual outpu t DC-DC converters. These converters are consisted with nickle-coated
copper 24-pin DlL package with high performance features such as synchronous rectification, high efficiency and tight line / load
regulation. Devices are encapsulated using flame retardant resin. Input voltages of 24 and 48 with output voltage of 3.3, 5.1, 12, 15, ±5, ±12,
±15Vdc.  Features include high efficiency operation up to 90% .
15W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE TYPICAL AT 25 C, NOMINAL INPUT AND FULL LOAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.°
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS

The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
- 1 -
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
SV - 24 12 S 15
WattSeries Name
Output Type
S
D
- Single output
- Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3
5R1
05
12
15
- 3.3V
- 5.1V
-   5V  -  (dual output only)
- 12V
- 15V
Input Voltage Range
24
48
-   9 ~ 36V
- 18 ~ 75V
SV - 15W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
NOTE
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 105 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°C)
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
1.  One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
2.  Measured with a 1.0uF ceramic capacitor.
3. Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
4. Tested by normal Vin and 25% load step change ( 75%-50%-25% of Io ).
5.  Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH and a source capacitor Cin(47uF, ESR<1.0 .
6. The remote on/off control pin is referenced to -Vin(pin2).
7. An external filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet  IEC61000-4-4 and IEC61000-4-5.
The filter capacitor suggest: Nippon chemi-con KY series, 2pcs 330uF/100V paraller connection or 680uF/100V.
8.  Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.
It is not allowed for continuous operating.
9. Operation under no-load conditions will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed specifications.
Ω at 100KHz)
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)